’ SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

OPERATION CIRCLE CYBERCITY

> sion
TENDER NOTICE NO. 08/ 2024-2025 1) Vijaya Kranthl (Telugu) 2) New Indian Express (English) dt:11.12.2024 2nd Exten:

S
No.

Specification No. Name of the work

Approx-imate
value of work
Rs. Lakhs

Cost of tender
specification In
Rs.

security to be

2% Bid

paid
inRs.

Issue date of
Tender
Specification from

Last date of Issue

of Tender
Specification

Last date of receipt
of Sealed Tenders

Tender Schedule
issuing officer

Tenders will be
opened on

Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Matrusrinagar feeder emanating from 33/11KV
Matrusrinagar SS by erection of 0.9KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS by stringing of 0.9KM
of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV
Matrusrinagar SS in Hafeezpet Section of Chandanagar Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the
work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of CybercityCircle under T&D
Improvement to onginal works (Summer Action Plan works-2025).

Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-009

Tender Spec.No.
272024-25 (ST)

7.73

1120.00

15475.00

31.12.2024

03.01.202%"

04.01.2024upto

14:00 Hrs

04.01.2024 at

ical
45:00 Hrs DE/Technical

Estimate for bifurcation of existing 11KV IIRM feeder emanating from 33/11KV Nanakramguda SS by
erection of1.040KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS which includes laying of 11KV 3x300
sq.mm UG Cable (Double Runfor a distance of 470mtrs,stringing of 11kV 3X185+70 sq.mm XLPE AB
Cable for a distance of 0.570KM along witherection of 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Nanakramguda SS
m Gachibowli section of Gachibowli Sub- Division inGachibowli Division of Cybercity Circle under

| 78D improvement works to original works (Summer Action Planworks-2025). Estimate No. : T-2432-
65-06-01-01-013

Tender Spec.No.
29/2024-25 (Open)

7.97

1120.00

15945.00

31.12.2024

03.01.2024

04.01.2024 upto
14:00 Hrs

04.01.2024 at

hnical
15:00 Hrs DE/Technical

Est proposal for interlinking of 11KV lines between 11KV Market feeder

land 11KV Prem Nagar feeder emanating from 33/11KV Papireddy Colony Sub Station in
Chanda Nagar Section of Chanda Nagar Sub-Division in Gachibowii Division of Cyber city
circie under T&D improvement works

Estmate No. : T-2433-65-02-12-01-001

Tender Spec No.
14/2024-25 (Open)

1.77

560.00

3550.00

31.12.2024

03.01.2024~

14:00 Hrs

04.01.2024 upto | 04.01 202& at

15:00 Hrs DE/Gachibowli

| Estimate for interlinking of 11KV line between 11KVSAI HILLS feederemanating from 33/11KV Prajay

|SS and 11KV Gokul Plots feeder emanatingfrom 33/11KV JNTU SS in Vasanthnagar Section of

Chandanagar Sub-Divisionin Gachibowli Division of Cybercity circle under T&D improvementsto
iginal wort

Estimate No. : T-2433-65-02-12-02-001

Tender Spec.No.
15/2024-25 (Open) |

1.02

560.00

2060.00

31.12.2024

03.01.2024"

14:00 Hrs

04.01.2024 upto | 04.01.2024 at

15:00 Hrs DE/Gachibowli

Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification.(Exempted for SC/ST Contractors)

Details can be had from this office of the SE or concerned DE office on all
working days between 10:30 AM and 5:00 PM.
Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of * TGSPDCL"

Payabie at any Bank st Hy d

If any person desires to heve the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of

Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only} for esch specification in addition to the cost of specification. The
department will not be responsibie for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.
The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded at any cir

}_‘ho undersianed reserves the riaht to relect anv Or all the tenders without assianina anv reason.
°

Place in Notice Board for wide publicity

Endt.No.SE/Op/CBC/Tech/D.No.

7980

12024-2025, Dt: V| .12.2024.

for information & requested to put in Notice board for wide publicity

CE/RR Zone/Mint Compound i
CGM/Projects/TGSPDCL for favour of information
Copy to Notice board,

SUP ENGINEER,

A

}

OPERATION. CYBERCITY CIRCLE



