Γ	SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED										
		OPERATION CIRCLE CYBERCITY									
		TENDER NOTICE NO. 08/ 2024-2025 1) Vijaya Kranthi (Telugu) 2) New Indian Express (English) dt:11.12.2024 2nd Extension									
Si. No.		Name of the work	Approx-imate value of work Rs. Lakhs	Cost of tender specification in Rs.		Issue date of Tender Specification from	Last date of issue of Tender Specification	Last date of receipt of Sealed Tenders	Tenders will be opened on	Tender Schedule issuing officer	
1	Tender Spec.No.	Estimate for bifurcation of loads on 11KV Matrusrinagar feeder emanating from 33/11KV Matrusrinagar SS by erection of 0.9KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS by stringing of 0.9KM of 11KV 3X185+70Sq.mm. XLPE AB Cable along with erection of 1No. 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Matrusrinagar SS in Hafeezpet Section of Chandanagar Sub-division of Gachibowli division and the work executed by the Construction wing of Cybercity division of CybercityCircle under T&D Improvement to original works (Summer Action Plan works-2025). Estimate No. : T-2432-65-06-01-02-009	7.73	1120.00	15475.00	31.12.2024	03.01.202 5	04.01.202 ∱ upto 14:00 Hrs	04.01.202 4 at 15:00 Hrs	DE/Technical	
2	Tender Spec.No. 29/2024-25 (Open)	Estimate for bifurcation of existing 11KV IIRM feeder emanating from 33/11KV Nanakramguda SS by erection of1.040KM of new 11KV feeder from the same SS which includes laying of 11KV 3x300 sq.mm UG Cable (Double Runfor a distance of 470mtrs, stringing of 11kV 3X185+70 sq.mm XLPE AB Cable for a distance of 0.570KM along witherection of 11KV Breaker at 33/11KV Nanakramguda SS in Gachibowli section of Gachibowli Sub- Division inGachibowli Division of Cybercity Circle under T&D improvement works to original works (Summer Action Planworks-2025). Estimate No. : T-2432- 65-06-01-01-013	3 7.97	1120.00	15945.00	31.12.2024	03.01.202 €	04.01.202 % upto 14:00 Hrs	04.01.2024⊊ at 15:00 Hrs	DE/Technical	
3	Tender Spec.No. 14/2024-25 (Open)	Estimate proposal for interlinking of 11KV lines between 11KV Market feeder and 11KV Prem Nagar feeder emanating from 33/11KV Papireddy Colony Sub Station in Chanda Nagar Section of Chanda Nagar Sub-Division in Gachibowii Division of Cyber city circle under T&D improvement works Estimate No. : T-2433-65-02-12-01-001	1.77	560.00	3550.00	31.12.2024	03.01.2024	- 04.01.202 § upto 14:00 Hrs	04.01.202 4 at 15:00 Hrs	t DE/Gachibowli	
4	Tender Spec.No. (15/2024-25 (Open) (Estimate for interlinking of 11KV line between 11KVSAI HILLS feederemanating from 33/11KV Prajay SS and 11KV Gokul Plots feeder emanatingfrom 33/11KV JNTU SS in Vasanthnagar Section of Chandanagar Sub-Divisionin Gachibowli Division of Cybercity circle under T&D improvementsto original works Estimate No. : T-2433-65-02-12-02-001	1.02	560.00	2060.00	31.12.2024	03.01.2025	04.01.202 5 upto 14:00 Hrs	to 04.01.20245 a 15:00 Hrs	at DE/Gachibowli	
2 3 4 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 Details can be had from this office of the SE or concerned DE office on all working days between 19:30 AM and 5:00 PM. Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of "TGSPDCL" Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Hyderabad If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of Rs. 5:0-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post. The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded at any circumstances. The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded at any circumstances. The Divisional Engineer/Deration/Kordspur Tech/CyberCity circle The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Kordspur The Divisional Engineer/Descretion/Kordspur The Division										
s s c c	Copy Communicated to SE/Op/ Rajendranagar Circle SE/Op/ Sarcornagar Circle SE/Op/ Viarmbad Circle Copy Submitted to CE/RR Zone/Mint Compound CE/RR Zone/Mint Compound CGM/Project/TGSPDCL for fa Copy to Notice board.	Endt.No.SE/Op/CBC/Tech/D for information & requested to put in Notice board for wide publicity									